
 

August 3, 2025 

 
 

Worship 9:30am   Fellowship 10:30am 
 

WE GATHER TO WORSHIP 

 

 

PRELUDE  Janelle Arnett Campbell, organist

   

 

WELCOME AND PRAYER  Rosi Penner Kaufman, worship leader

  

 

*HYMN VT 120  For the Beauty

  

  

  

WE LISTEN AND LEARN 

 

 

MOMENT OF WONDER  Sallie Page-Goertz

   

MUSICAL SHARING Mennonite Game Shelly 

 Mike Peters, Andy Shelly, Mitch Kaufman, Kenton Kaufman 

  

 

SCRIPTURE Luke 4:14-21 

 

 

CONVENTION REFLECTIONS  Rosi Penner Kaufman 

  Mitch Kaufman 

  Emory Penner 

  Ella Wiebe 

  Allison Unruh 

   

  



HYMN VT 404  We Praise the Word of God

   

 

 

WE RESPOND AND SHARE 

 

SHARING JOY 
We welcome the introduction of guests and visitors during this time. One way we get to know 

one another is by signing the friendship registers. Once the register reaches the center aisle, 

please pass it back to the outer aisle. 

 
 As we share our joys and concerns, please be mindful of those gathered remotely. 

 

SHARING CONCERNS 

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 

PRAYING TOGETHER 
Slips of paper are available in the pew racks for those who wish to offer joys and concerns 

silently and anonymously. These papers, if put in the offering plate, will be placed in the prayer 

bowl table at the front of the sanctuary.    

 

OFFERING       
If you would like to take advantage of electronic giving, please find the QR code printed in the 

newsnotes. 

 

 

 
 

 

WE GO INTO THE WORLD WITH LOVE 

 

*HYMN VT 815  We Will Walk with God 

 

*SENDING FORTH  

 

*POSTLUDE 

 
    *You are invited to stand 



 
 
 

 

 

 
  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RAINBOW MENNONITE CHURCH 
 

1444 Southwest Boulevard 

Kansas City, KS  66103 

(913) 236-8820 

Office hours: Mon, Wed, Thursday, Fri 9am-2pm  

Closed on Tuesdays 

www.rainbowmennonite.org 

 

Wi-Fi network: RMC  Password: rainbows 

 

Interim Pastor: Nanette Roberts (nroberts@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Interim Pastor: Cheryl Somers-Ingersol (csingersol@rainbowmennonite.org 

Associate Pastor: Roseann Penner Kaufman (rpkaufman@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Children's Faith Formation Director: Sara Mwagura (children@rainbowmennonite.org)  

Youth Faith Formation Director: Allison Unruh (youth@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Communications Administrator: Pat Peters (office@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Financial Administrator: Lonnie Buerge (financialadministrator@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Maintenance Facilitator: Gary Long (maintenance@rainbowmennonite.org) 

Custodian: Elizabeth Cruz (Tuesdays and Fridays) 

 


